	MOUNTAIN TITLE	COMPANY
A SKUWALLOAMAN	and wife	RICHARD M. KOWALIS & BETTY JEAN stated, to grantor paid by. ROBERT M. DEAN &
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		U the belonette up
rtaining, situated in the County of the Reverse	ofKlamathar	aments and appurtenances thereding business of and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:
ile in Die cifice of "Die Wind that "Seend Date wind		Luci on Carolina States
and 4 COA Alls 5 10 SIDUART - IC 3C 5 10 To scille edd of ell	States and the	A list of the second se
₩ MO	UNTAIN TI	FLE COMPANY
"This instrument will not allow use of Before signing or accepting this instru	the property described in this ment, the person acquiring fee wed uses."	I LE CONTINT I We have a not regulations. instrument in violation of applicable land use laws and regulations. title to the property should check with the appropriate city or county
To Have and to Hold the And said grantor hereby grantor is lawfully seized in fee covenants, condition to the land as of the grantor will warrant and forever	e same unto the said grant covenants to and with sai simple of the above grante s, restrictions, e date of this de a defend the said premises nomsoever, except those cla	tee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns foretain id grantee, and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that ad premises, free from all encumbrances except easements, those of record and apparent and that and that and that
OHowever, the actual consider the whole consideration (indicate part of the construint this deed	ration consists of or incl e which). ⁰ (The sentence between and where the context so re the the provisions hereof an grantor has executed this caused its name to be signe	ween the symbols 0, it not applicable, should be deleted. See OKS 900000 sequires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical sply equally to corporations and to individuals. instrument this AS day of July , 19 88; in and spal attixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by
(If executed by a corporation, effic carporate seal)		Richard M. Kowalis Betty Jum Forvalis
) ST	Betty Jean Kowalis)ss. ATE OF OKEGON, County of
July /S JE J TUS	ea	Personally appeared
and Betty Jean Kow	alis	president and that secretary of
COFFICIAL SEAL) My commission	Oregon,	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:
Kowalis P.O. Box 1908 Klamath Falls, OF		STATE OF OREGON, SS. County of I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the 19 mm
Dean 4 512 Cannon Ave Klamath Falls, O	P.O. Box 76	day of day of o'clock M., and recorded at o'clock M., and recorded in book on page or as
After recording return to: Dean above addue		RECORDER'S USE Record of Deeds of said county: Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
Until e change is requested all tax st Dean	E, ADDRESS, ZIP alements shall be sent to the following o	By By
abrie addu	AE, ADDRESS, ZIP	INT TITLE COMPANY

1

THE WITH S STREET WORKS, WITH STREET, STREET

LEGAL DESCRIPTION WHEN ISSUE a of the same shares

 March 2011 (2011) and 2012 (2011) and 2012 (2011) and 2011 (2011) and 2011 (2011) and 2011) and 2011 (2011) and 2011 (2011) and 2011) and 2 PARCEL 1:

The North 57 feet of Lots 3 thru 6 inclusive, Block 8 of ST. FRANCIS PARK, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of PARK, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, TOGETHER WITH that portion of vacated Cannon Street lying adjacent to said lots which portion of vacated cannon street lying adjacent to said lots which inurred thereto, and the Southerly 40 feet of Lots 1, 2, 3 and 4 and the Southerly 83 feet of Lots 5 and 6, all in Block 8 of ST. FRANCIS PARK, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

3.01,02

11252

No.: 3909 002CB 03200 (portion) 3909 002CB 03400

PARCEL 2:

The North 100 feet of Lots 1 and 2, Block 8, ST. FRANCIS PARK, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, TOGETHER WITH that portion of vacated Cannon Street, lying adjacent to said Lots, which inurred iena i en vienta de la como en la co

Tax Account No.: 3909 002CB 03100 for for an

PARCEL 3:

The Southerly 43 feet of the Northerly 100 feet of Lots 3 and 4, Block 8, ST. FRANCIS PARK, according to the official plat thereof on file i the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

0

Tax Account No.: 3909 002CB 03200 (portion) stiniol ir hrodait

iliyat ayar s 1.1.1

California Alexan a statistical second . And a strain at the second strain and star as successing the second strain at the second strain at the second s A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL PROPERTY.

en Mariage La solution de la companya de

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

SS

Filed for record at request of <u>Mountain Title Co.</u> day By Qauline Muslendare SALZAR TOWNS Marie Car